
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11558500

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY TO BE USED IN THE AGRO-FORESTRY FARM ENTERPRISE BAMBOO
BUSINESSMODEL (SAFE-BBM)

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-RFQ-12-02-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Surveying Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 320,000.00 

Delivery Period: 10 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mark Angelo V Sabas
Officer
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-077-6706433

mvsabas27@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 02/12/2024

Last Updated / Time 02/12/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 06/12/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associate components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 01/12/2024

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

  © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Philippines
Pravince of lloccs Norte

CITY OF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEI

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Dat*:1yL Dennhtr rZOZ4
RFQ No. : 2*24-1,1--;UL-fi 1

C o m p a ny/Business N a m e :

Address:

E u si ness/M aya f s Permit N a "

TIN:

P hit G EP S Reg i stratio n N um b e r (required) :

The GITY GOVERHTSIENT OF BATAC, thrcugh its BID$ AND AUIIARB$ COMIYIITTEE {BAC},
intends to procure "PURCHASE OF TOPOGRAPH|C SURVEYTO BE USED lN THE SUSTAINABLE
AGRO-FORfi$TRY FARM EHTERPRISE BAMBOO EUSINE$$ MODEL {$AFE-BBM}" - $mall
Value Procurement of the 2016 revi**d lrnplementing Rules and Regulati*ns *f ft*public Act No.
9184"

Please submit your duly $igned quotation addressed tc, the Bids and Awards Gommittee (BAC)
Chairperson and to the given addrese below, on or AM of 06 December 2024, subject
to the compliance with the Terms and Conditians on this Request for Quotation {RFQ):

F, SORIA
Cfiairperson, Brds and Awards Committee

City Gavernment of Batac
T*lephone No.: 670-6433 iBAC)
Email: bacbataccity@qmail.com

lnterested seruice provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents and along with the
quotation on or before the above specified deadline of subrnission of quotation:

a. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration
b. Mayor's Permit
c. Omnlb*e *w*r*t $tatem+xt *nd ii *ppli*xbi*" *rigir':*i N*taria*d Secretary's

Certifieat* in eas* ef a +*rp*rati*n, partnership, *r c*spei'ativ*; *r *rigin*l $peeiai
F*wer of Ait*rne_v' *f ail memh*rs *f the joir:t v*ntur* giving fui! pCIr,v*r an# authority
ts its offi*er to sign the C$S and do acts to r*present the *idder.

d. l-atest lrecrnel Business Tax Ret*rn

The hiead of the Frocuring Entity {HaPEi of ihe *GB- ffii** &H* Aif**ffiP$ S#*E[tllTTEE {BAC}
reserres the right te rej*ct any and all qu*tati*n$, declar* a failure *f pr*cur*re*nt. *r net award
the csntract at anytime priortc aor:trect eward in ac*crdanee u,rith Sections 35.6 and 4t of the
2CI16 revised iRR cf RA tri*"
*t 84, without thereby inrurring any iiabiiity to the affected i:idder or bidders"

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC Secretariat at 670-6433 (BACi or send email to
bacbataccity@omail"com.

8y the Authority of the Bids and Awards Committee:

Date:

E-Mail Addrr*: b*ctrataccity@gmail.com



NSTRUET&.}S:

Ncte. Failu;-e to follow these tnstructrons wili disqualify v*ur entire quotatton.

i 1 i Sa nst altc!- ihe c*ntents af this foi"i'i'i in any way.

{?} Thc use of this RFG is hisftty-efiggsjgfled l* minimizs err*rs er ornissirns of th* requireel r-:andatr:ry
pravisians. in ces* of any change-e, bid*er* must u$e or refer to th* iatest v*rsi*n cf the ftf:Q, exeepi
wh*fi the latest versi*n trf the RFS oniy r:*rtains ta deacilin* +xt*r:sian"

if arrother fcrm is used cther- than the tatesi F1F8, th* qu*t*ticn shaii oontein atl th* rr:andatnry
requirementslprovisions including manif*station on the agreemenl with the Ter*rs and Conditiens
below.

ln case a prospective supplier/service provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting document
(i.e., a price quotation in a different format), both documents shall be considered uniess there will be
discrepancies" ln this case, provisions !n the RFQ shall prevail.

{3i All te*irnieal speeifieatic*s must be *c:mplied with. Faiir"rr* to **mpiy witt-r the rnandatoiy
requirem*nts sh*ll render tl':a qu*tat!*n i nel igibieldi squal ifi*d.

(4) Quotationsmaybesubmittedthroughelectronicmailatyrti.: -. ":.,..,.::.., ,-, ,..,
(5) Quotations, inciuding documentary requirernents. r*ceived afler the deadline shall *ot be accepted.

For quotations submttted via eiectronic mail, the date and time of receipt indicated in the e-mail shali
be considered.

TERMS ANp CONDTTTONS:

1. Bidders shail provide correct and accurate information required in this form.

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be vaiid only if they are signed or initialed by you or
any of your duly authonzed representativels.

3. Frice qu*talion/s must he vsiid for a p*ri * *f $fXTY {6S} cal*ndardays fr*m ih* d**d}ine *f
subrnission

4. Price quotationis. to be deno!'riinated in Philippine pes*, shall inclu** a!ltaxes, duties, ansloi"lavies
payabl*.

5. Quotations exceeding ttr"re Approved Budget for the Contract shail be rejected.

fi In cas* cf :+.*o sr ftlc!-s ilidd*rs ar* rieteri::ir-*d tc hav* eubmitted th+ Lr-rrv*st C*lc,ilats*
*uotati*nilowest Cai*r-;iatec and ftespcnsive *uotati*r-r, ti-r* eGS- B!f E Aru* AWAft*S
e *MMlTTf tr {BACishall adopt an* *mpl*y "d;"ayv i*is" *s th€ ti*-br*aking meth*C i* fi**iiir
det*rmine th* singl* wir:*ing providei in a+coreia;:+e with GPFE *ire*l*r e*-2**5.

7. Aw*rd *f c*ntra*t shaii ue mad* t* th* i*i,vest qilfttFti{.-1n tvhrch r*n:plies withr the techniea!
specrfications, reqr.;irements and other terms and condltisns *tated herein.

L The deiivery is within '10 Calendar Days.

S. The itemls shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder^

'10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration. May*r's Permit and lncome/business tax return and Clrn*ibus Sworn
Statement shall be attached upon submissiari of the cluotaticll.

"l 1. ltemls delivered shall be inspected on the scheduled date and time *f the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAC). The delivery of the itemls shall be acknowledged upon the deiivery to confirm
the compliance with the technical specifications.

1?. Payment shall b* made after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting do*ulments,
r.e., Order Slip andlor tsilling statement, by the supplier, contractor. cr eonsultant.

13. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one percent (0.1 %) of the vatue of the goods not
delivered within the prescribed delivery period shali be irnposed per day of deiay. The CGB- BIDS
AND AWARDS COI\llMIITTEE (BAC)may terminate the contract once the cumutative amount of
iiquidated damages reaches ten percent {a%} of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other
ccurses of action and rernedies *pen t* lt.

14. The Procuring Entity nray cancel sr terminate th* contract at any tim* in ac*ordance with the grounds
providecl under RA No. 9184 and its 2016 revised lRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (PO). and other related documents for the above-stated Procurement
projects shail be deemed to fornr part of tha contract.

Page 7 c.:l-4



After having carefully read and accepted the lnstructions and Terms and Conditions, llwe submit our
quotationls for the itemis as follows.

RAPHIC SURVEY TO BE USED IN THE SUSTAINABLE
AGRO-FORESTRY FARM ENTERPRTSE BAMBOO BUSINESS MODEL {SAFE-BBM}

d specificatior

t6
}{ECI'ARES

"1
Note: Non-compliancewith the minimum require

TOPOGRAPHTC SURYEY
I

I

TOPOGRAPHTC MAP @ 0.3 M CoNTOUR
INTERVAL

PROFILING AND SECTIONING ALONG
MAIN GULLY
3D MAP OF TOPOGRAPHIC $URVEY

Other requirement:
NONE

*+ *** *nOthing fOllOWS**t( **&**

Page 3 of4

Quantity

Offered

Gast

Statern*nt of

Comply")

Mi ni mum Technical Specifications



FINANCIAL QFFER:

Please quate your bssl sfierforthe itern/s below. Piease do not leave any biank iterns.
lndicate "0" if item being offered isforfree.

Signature over Printed Name

Positi*nlBesignation

Offi ce Telephone/FafMobile Nos.

Emaiiaddressles

Fayment shall be made through Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBaIV Transferfacility, within thir"ty {30) days
after receipt of billing. ln case of accounts maintained in other bank, bank transfer fees shal/ be
chargeaWe again$t the creditols account.

Banking lnstitution:

ffie exacf acc*unt fiaffe as regrsfered in the bank):Accaunt rVame (should

Pavme$t Details:

Accaunt Number:

FUffiCHASE OT TOFCGRAPHIC SUR\dHY TO BE U$E* Iru THE ST.ISTAINASLE AGRO=
FORESTRY FARM ENTERpRTSE BAMBOO BUSTNESS MODEL {SAFE.BBM}

In frgures:

'Ihree Hundred T'wentl 'l'housand & 00/100
Pesos

{Pbp 3a8,SS0.SS}

Page 4 of ,l

W

ln wo$s:


